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St. Bonaventure, Raeville | St. Boniface, Elgin | St. John the Baptist, Petersburg
Annunciation Parish serving
St. John the Baptist, Deloit | St. Peter de Alcdntara, Ewing | St. Theresa, Clearwater
St. Francis of Assisi, Neligh | Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Tilden

May 4, 2025 Third Sunday of Easter

Bulletin submissions due Tuesday by 5:00 P.M. Submit to: bulletin@cppnebraska.org

Receive the bulletin online! Go to cppnebraska.flocknote.com/signhups | Follow us on Facebook: Catholic Parishes in Partnership

cppnebraska.org

MAIN OFFICE: 402-843-2345 Rev. John Norman, Pastor Emergency only: 402-578-0626
Monday: Closed jmnorman@archomaha.org (Medical emergencies or death)
Tuesday: 10:30am-Noon &1:00-4:00 pm i pey, Frank Baumert, Sr. Assoc. Pastor Call will go to the on-call priest.
Wedl)esduy - Friday: 9:30 am - Noon fbaumert@cppnebraska.org, 402-677-1565

Physical Address '

108 N 4th St, Petersburg, NE 68652 Ann Kurpgeweit, Executive Assistant

Mailing Address akurpgeweit@cppnebraska.org

PO Box 608, Petersburg, NE 68652

Parish email Clarissa Stuhr, Office Manager, Communications Three core values:
parish@cppnebraska.org cstuhr@cppnebraska.org

Sarah Hemenway, Bookkeeper Communion
SA_TELLITE OFFICES ) shemenway@cppnebraska.org
Neligh: 702 West 11th Street, Neligh, NE 68756 J Dahl R tionist S " in offi
Tuesday - Friday 9:00 am - 400 pm eanne Dahl, Receptionist, Secretary, main office Communication
402-887-452] jdahl@cppnebraska.org

Dorothy Brandt, Secretary, Neligh office Sustainabili ty

Elgin: PO Box B, Elgin, NE 68636

No office hours. PO Box checked regularly. dbrandt@archomaha.org

Kari Schindler, Development Director
Ewing: PO Box 37, Ewing, NE 68735 karischindler@pjcrusaders.or
No office hours. PO Box checked regularly. @p) . 9 .
Deacon John Starman, Director of Operations Deacon Dennis Wiehn 402-843-0182

Tilden: PO Box 458, Tilden, NE 68781 jstarman@cppnebraska.org, 402-843-8393 Deacon James Schindel 402-910-8912
No office hours. PO Box checked regularly.

For sacramental or religious education information, or to
schedule a baptism or wedding, please contact the parish office.
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G ~ "...Peter was distressed that Jesus had said to him
g athird time, 'Do you love me?’ and he said to him,
"Lord, you know everything; you know that | love
you.” Jesus said to him, ‘Feed my sheep.’”
(John 21:17)

* How often do you actually say the words “I
L love you” to Jesus, to family members, or to
i friends? We are made to be in relationship
& with God and each other. Sincerely telling
" someone that you love them is the best gift
you can give them because it comes from
your heart. You are giving them the gift of
~ ¥ yourself. We all were made by love and for

L= |ove. Tell someone you love them every day.


















